



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11216/2023**

ANAY KUMAR GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Advocate.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

It is already 05:00 PM.

List on 30.04.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 22, 2024

Rahul