



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11216/2023**

**ANAY KUMAR GUPTA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arnav Chatterjee, Advocate.

versus

**THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**30.04.2024**

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Respondent/Excise Department even on the second call. The Order sheets indicate that there was also no appearance on behalf of the Respondent/Excise Department on 24.08.2023 and 22.01.2024.
2. Mr. Pradyumn Rao, learned Counsel, who is present in Court, is requested to inform the Counsel for the Respondent/Excise Department about the next date of hearing so that there is a representation on behalf of the Respondent/Excise Department on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 09.07.2024.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**APRIL 30, 2024**

*S. Zakir*