



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11216/2023**

ANAY KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seba Tarannum Khan and
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

1. It is already 5:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. List on 30th September, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 9, 2024

nk