



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11216/2023**

ANAY KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain and Ms. Ishita Suri,
Advocates.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.05.2025**

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Issue Court Notice to the respondents, returnable for the next date of hearing.
3. Let the copy of the present petition be served on Mr. Sameer Vashisht, learned standing counsel for GNCTD, who is directed to take instructions in the matter.
4. List on 30.05.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 23, 2025/at