



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11216/2023

ANAY KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, ASO, Excise Deptt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dharmesh Sharma, the present matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 24.09.2025.

By Order

Court Master

MAY 30, 2025/cl