



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11216/2023**

ANAY KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Advocate.

versus

**THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, two weeks time is granted to file the reply.
2. Accordingly, list on 23.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

tr/ap